
Page 1 to 8

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/018945-2024 

Contract

Supplementary Substance Misuse Treatment and
Recovery Grant 2024/25 - BEH

LONDON BOROUGH OF HARINGEY

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-018945

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04713c  

Published 19 June 2024, 3:44pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

LONDON BOROUGH OF HARINGEY

LONDON

Contact

Mercy Nzioka

Email

mercy.nzioka@haringey.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 2084893178

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/018945-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/018945-2024
mailto:mercy.nzioka@haringey.gov.uk


Page 2 to 8

Region code

UKI - London

Justification for not providing organisation identifier

Not on any register

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://new.haringey.gov.uk/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

https://new.haringey.gov.uk/


Page 3 to 8

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Supplementary Substance Misuse Treatment and Recovery Grant 2024/25 - BEH

Reference number

24-003

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85100000 - Health services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The Council has received the supplementary grant for Substance Misuse Treatment and
Recovery Services for 2024/25. 

The council intends to award a new contract to the provider named in the grant application.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £487,694.96

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKI - London



Page 4 to 8

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

This Notice is an Intention to award a contract under Most Suitable Provider process. 

The Council has received the supplementary grant for Substance Misuse treatment and
Recovery Services for 2024/25. 

The Council is intending to award a new contract to the existing provider Barnet Enfield and
Haringey NHS Mental Health Trust for delivering Drug services.

The contract is for 12 months at a value of £487,694.96.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Key criteria / Weighting: 100

Cost criterion - Name: Price / Weighting: 0

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No



Page 5 to 8

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Award of a contract without prior publication of a call for competition in the cases listed
below

The procurement falls outside the scope of application of the regulations

Explanation:

This is a Provider Selection Regime (PSR) intention to award notice. The awarding of this
contract is subject to the Health Care Services (Provider Selection Regime) Regulations
2023. For the avoidance of doubt, the provisions of the Public Contracts Regulations 2015
do not apply to this award. The publication of this notice marks the start of the standstill
period. Representations by providers must be made to the relevant authority by midnight on
1st July 2024. This contract has not yet formally been awarded; this notice serves as an
intention to award under the PSR.

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No



Page 6 to 8

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

18 June 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Barnet Enfield and Haringey NHS Mental Health Trust

London

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKI - London

Justification for not providing organisation identifier

Not on any register

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £487,694.96



Page 7 to 8

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

This is a Provider Selection Regime (PSR) intention to award notice. The awarding of this
contract is subject to the Health Care Services (Provider Selection Regime) Regulations
2023. For the avoidance of doubt, the provisions of the Public Contracts Regulations 2015
do not apply to this award. The publication of this notice marks the start of the standstill
period. 

Representations by providers must be made to the relevant authority by midnight on 1st July
2024 This contract has not yet formally been awarded; this notice serves as an intention to
award under the PSR.

This decision has been made by Director of Public Health in accordance with Haringey
Council's governance processes, on 18th June 2024. No conflicts of interest were identified.

The Relevant Authority is of the view, taking into account likely providers and all relevant
information available to it at this time, that it has identified the most suitable provider.

3 of the 5 Key Criteria were balanced with equal priority of 20% and considered on this basis.
The fourth criterion was allocated a higher weighting of 30% to ensure alignment with grant
condition to improve quality. The final criterion (Social Value) was allocated a weighting of
10% in line with the Council's guidance. Following assessment, it was decided that Barnet
Enfield and Haringey NHS Mental Health Trust is the Most Suitable Provider to deliver the
service.

The publication of this notice marks the start of the standstill period. Representations by
providers must be made to decision makers by midnight on 1st July 2024. This contract has
not yet formally been awarded; this notice serves as an intention to award under the PSR.

Please contact cputenders@haringey.gov.uk, with any written representations, ensuring the
following details are referenced:

Project reference: 24-003

Project title: Supplementary Substance Misuse Treatment and Recovery Grant (BEH)

If no representations are received before midnight on 1st July 2024, then the standstill
period will come to an end and the relevant authority can proceed with contract awards.

VI.4) Procedures for review

mailto:cputenders@haringey.gov.uk


Page 8 to 8

VI.4.1) Review body

Haringey Council

London

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-01T15:47:32+0100
	TCPDF




